RE
92711/03.93
Replaces RE 92711/10.89
Medium pressure range
RE 92711/03.93
A10VSO Size 18
See RE 92712
Variable displacement, axial piston pump A10VSO of swashplate

Through drive
The A10VSO pump can be supplied with through drive in
accordance with the type code on page 3.
Code (K01–K59) is used to identify the through drive model.
The following items are included in the supply:
Coupling,  fixing screws, seal and, if necessary, an
adaptor flange.
Combination pumps
By building on further pumps  it is possible for the user to obtain
mutually independent circuits:
1. If the combination pump consists of 2 Brueninghaus
units  and if these are to be supplied
assembled  then the two order codes should be linked
by means of a"+"  sign.
Ordering example:
A10VSO 71 DR/31 R–PPA12K25 +
A10VSO 28 DR/31 R–PPA12N00
2. If a gear or radial piston pump  is to be built on at
the factory, please refer to RE  90139. In this the
possible combinations for built-on pumps are listed
along with the key coding for the first pump.
1
102
m1, m2 [kg] Pump weight
l1, l2 [mm] Centre to centre spacing
Mm = (m1 x l1 + m2 x l2 + m3 x l3) •          [Nm]
Size 28 45 71 100 140
Max. bending moment Mmax. Nm 88 137 216 300 450
Weight m kg 15 21 33 45 60
Centre to centre spacing l1 mm 110 130 150 160 160
Permissible through drive torque
Size 28 45 71 100 140
Max. perm. total through drive torque at shaft pump 1
(Pump1 + Pump 2) Mvel. max Nm 156 249 392 618 867
MD1max Nm 125 200 316 445 623
MD2max Nm 31 49 76 173 244
MD1max Nm 31 49 76 173 244
MD2max Nm 125 200 316 445 623
1
2
MGes
MD1 MD2
21 MGes
MD1 MD2
Permissible bending moment
l1
l2
l3
m1 m2 m3
Unit dimensions: combination pumps                          A10VSO + A10VSO
Permissible through
drive torque
Permissible through
drive torque
Main p.
Before finalising your design, please request a certified drawing.
Subject to revision.
A10VSO 28 A10VSO 45 A10VSO 71 A10VSO 100 A10VSO 140
A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4
A10VSO 18 164 204 349 399 184 229 374 424 217 267 412 462 275 338 483 533 275 350 495 545
A10VSO 28 164 204 368 410 184 229 393 435 217 267 431 473 275 338 502 544 275 350 514 556
 A10VSO 45 – – – – 184 229 413 453 217 267 451 491 275 338 522 562 275 350 534 574
 A10VSO 71 – – – – – – – – 217 267 484 524 275 338 555 595 275 350 567 607
 A10VSO 100 – – – – – – – – – – – – 275 356 631 682 275 368 643 694
 A10VSO 140 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 275 368 643 705
A10VSO Variable Displacement Pump, Series 31
RE 92711/03.93
Brueninghaus Hydromatik  31
Size A 1 A3 A4
28 204 14 37
45 229 14 43
71 267 23 51
100 338 20 55
140 350 24 62
Built-on A10VSO 18; see RE 92712
Order code K51
Built-on A10VSO 28;
Order code K25
Size A 1 A3 A4
18 182 16 33
28 204 16 37
45 229 16 43
71 267 20 51
100 338 20 55
140 350 20 67